3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2018 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER || ORIGINAL 26FE82018 | BW | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEE s Ton o8
B ECR-19-005139 29MAR2019 | TB CT
2837117-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | FCR-19-011298 ue0ts | TB | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837117-2 C TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837117-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |5.44 mm [.214] -
INSUL [6.917 mm [.272] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35042 ~ - 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - 1| 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL NAME: POWER M&00 TERMINAL - |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
7.57-8.33 mm [.298-.328 IN] 4.58-6.10 mm [.180-.240 IN] S c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL 1707690 Rev 1/8/13 f f S 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 938
appl 1eaTonEd T 1490899-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
SPECIFICATION - - - - 2| 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINALS APPLIED : : :
Zﬁl -] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL RN 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
19490301 1707685 RN 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT -1 2] 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0
8 00mm? S 0h 0 05 | 1464)- 000 o -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5. 00mm? 3.454/-0.05 [.136+/-.002) 7.9 | by r ) T-1338683-1 JPEED PAWL 26
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- 2| 2 | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
-] 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
*WARNIT NG -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ T[T [ 630753-2  [SPACER, TONKER 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S et e S P R jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 8035152 TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC i
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I R 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 1
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ v ] 3-1702396-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 28449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 2-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 83| SPRING. COMPRESSION >
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ST T 2407921 DRAG. TERMINAL o5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. T EUEEERY SCR_ ST HD SHIDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A 1-16008-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SN - L 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 4-22280-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | 1] 2119805-4  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1-318707-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 12| 9-1633930-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
-] 6-240641-8 |SPACER ]
S - - S
-] 1-2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 5-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 3-1803384-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N2 1-1803556-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 20FEB2018 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER TE Connectivi J(y
Cﬁ Bl 26FEB2018 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2018 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n o Jrean ide feee
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837117 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT c018 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

PNgUéAEL%I PYre

REF —= =6.0£0.5
——

— \\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

el Rl B, REF
42.23;0.05
..q@

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

]
Iy

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

faith DWE?_ WEAVER 26FLB2018 C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F' ELBIN e — quriSburg’ S
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26FEB2018 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiﬁti . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R R
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837”7
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
AP fegs RER s TARzo0D | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837117-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837117-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 544 mm [.214] -
INSUL [6.907 mm [.272] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: POWER M800 TERMINAL " |REF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 ;légggéé EEED gﬁm’HéIEAEEEE YR l il
I - - | TROHS.
7.57-8.33 mm [.298-.328 INJ 4.58-6.10 mm [.180-.240 INJ 1 51680859 1SCRSKT HD CAP RoMS. MZ X 20 03
XEEMM%MN 1707690 Rev 1/8/13 ~ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION ) - 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-22281-8  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -~ 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
l000 ST - 1490899-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
- | 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP., RoHS. M3 X 16 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 4155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
e y CuE i TeRTWE RETCHT - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
® = - 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
8. 00mm?2 3.70+/-0.05 [.1464/-.002] 5.5 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
6. 00mmZ 3.45+/-0.05 [.136+/-.002] .9 -0 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
SWARN T NG - 5018030- ] NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : } gggﬁggg E%Q igﬁgEgOWN gg
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A 180239 R SKT 1D CAP Wi 1 6.0 40
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 1803602-2 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 1
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T [ 3-1792356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wwﬂmeNS%H’chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | SRRl PLATE, STRIP OUIDE 29
zf: - |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. BN 366835 ] EVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ c40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2O
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6 BgéiagN%PE?é§§ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 51798061 INSERT SHEAR 3
’ - 4-22280-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
NI 2119805-4  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1-318707-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 9-1633930-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 6-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - S
- 1-2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 3-1803384-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 1-1803556-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2oFEB2018 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 26FEB2018 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2018 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837117 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
HUF 480 REV StuARz000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

_/\ -
SEE DETAIL A <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—= ~=—6.0£0.5

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

!

33.2040

ﬂz

.09

REF

RAM SET-UP

L

/N[

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

ON
4

‘ORA"HEN DWN

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

B WEAVER 2bFLB20T18 (G i]/ﬁzcigj TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 26FEB2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 26FEB2018 [Name

T. ELBIN

Ocean Side Feed

ATR EFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 Tk e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) {§{::ﬂgg - rTon e —_— AR
ANGLES 4 -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837117 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
AP Aeas L StHARz000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



